



TABULATION OF BIDS
TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
2026 SANITARY SEWER CCTV
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1699

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/3/2026
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Taplin Group, LLC	\$ 308,634.23 *
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 339,120.87
3	Duke's Root Control, Inc	\$ 368,897.40 *
4	Rogue Industrial Services	\$ 400,000.00
5	D.V.M. Utilities Inc	\$ 469,246.95
6	MEC Underground Solutions LLC	\$ 473,419.00 *
7	Advanced Underground Inspection LLC	\$ 491,024.00
8	Safeway Transport, Inc	\$ 540,864.20

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2026 SANITARY SEWER CCTV
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1699

Taplin Group, LLC
 5140 West Michigan Ave
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Duke's Root Control, Inc
 400 Airport Road, Suite E
 Elgin, IL 60123

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Taplin Group, LLC		Pamar Enterprises, Inc		Duke's Root Control, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$19,000)	1	LS	18,851.44	18,851.44	19,000.00	19,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	100	Ea	52.96	5,296.00	13.00	1,300.00	25.00	2,500.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	50	Ea	52.96	2,648.00	13.00	650.00	50.00	2,500.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	20	Ea	417.09	8,341.80	0.34	6.80	250.00	5,000.00
5.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	28,160.00	28,160.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
6.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	1,444.86	1,444.86	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7.	Deliverables	1	LS	4,651.21	4,651.21	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	0.88	98,541.52 *	1.55	173,567.45	1.15	128,775.85
9.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	1.32	13,438.92 *	2.25	22,907.25	1.35	13,744.35
10.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	27,995	Ft	0.58	16,237.10	0.19	5,319.05	1.00	27,995.00
11.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,545	Ft	1.41	3,588.45	0.28	712.60	1.00	2,545.00
12.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	40	Hr	151.52	6,060.80	235.00	9,400.00	200.00	8,000.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	0.77	86,223.83 *	0.71	79,505.09	1.15	128,775.85
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	1.10	11,199.10 *	0.85	8,653.85	1.35	13,744.35
15.	Easement Access	4,939	Ft	0.80	3,951.20	0.02	98.78	3.00	14,817.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	308,634.23 *	\$	339,120.87	\$	368,897.40 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2026 SANITARY SEWER CCTV
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1699

Rogue Industrial Services
 27199 Northline Rd.
 Taylor, MI 48180

D.V.M. Utilities Inc
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

MEC Underground Solutions LLC
 9795 Saginaw Street
 Reese, MI 48757

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Rogue Industrial Services		D.V.M. Utilities Inc		MEC Underground Solutions LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$19,000)	1	LS	18,057.50	18,057.50	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	100	Ea	10.00	1,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	50	Ea	10.00	500.00	200.00	10,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	20	Ea	600.00	12,000.00	550.00	11,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
5.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7.	Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	1.50	167,968.50	1.50	167,968.50	1.50	167,968.50
9.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	2.00	20,362.00	2.15	21,889.15	2.00	20,362.00
10.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	27,995	Ft	0.25	6,998.75	2.50	69,987.50	5.00	139,975.00
11.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,545	Ft	0.25	636.25	2.10	5,344.50	5.00	12,725.00
12.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	40	Hr	250.00	10,000.00	375.00	15,000.00	285.00	11,400.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	1.00	111,979.00	0.85	95,182.15	0.50	55,989.50
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	1.00	10,181.00	1.15	11,708.15	0.50	5,090.50
15.	Easement Access	4,939	Ft	3.00	14,817.00	3.00	14,817.00	1.50	7,408.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	400,000.00	\$	469,246.95	\$	473,419.00 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2026 SANITARY SEWER CCTV
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1699

Advanced Underground Inspection LLC
 39101 Webb Dr
 Westland, MI 48185

Safeway Transport, Inc
 28529 Goddard., Ste 106-107
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$19,000)	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	100	Ea	75.00	7,500.00	90.00	9,000.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	50	Ea	75.00	3,750.00	90.00	4,500.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	20	Ea	500.00	10,000.00	600.00	12,000.00
5.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7.	Deliverables	1	LS	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	2.00	223,958.00	1.66	185,885.14
9.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	3.50	35,633.50	3.48	35,429.88
10.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	27,995	Ft	1.50	41,992.50	2.90	81,185.50
11.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	2,545	Ft	2.00	5,090.00	5.79	14,735.55
12.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	40	Hr	325.00	13,000.00	275.00	11,000.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	111,979	Ft	1.00	111,979.00	1.25	139,973.75
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	10,181	Ft	1.00	10,181.00	1.50	15,271.50
15.	Easement Access	4,939	Ft	1.00	4,939.00	1.92	9,482.88
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	491,024.00	\$	540,864.20

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**